
 
 

AMENDMENT #3 of the  

MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 
This Amendment #3 of the Master Services Agreement (“Amendment #3”) is made and entered into as of 
[DATE] between DCMC, LLC (“Consultant”) and City of Bay St. Louis (“Client”). 
 
WHEREAS, Client and Consultant entered into a Master Services Agreement as of June 13, 2022 
(“Agreement”) relating to the provision of Professional Consulting Services by Consultant. 
 
WHEREAS, Client and Consulted amended the Agreement as of December 21, 2022 (“Amendment #1”) to 
extend the period of performance by one-year. 
 
WHEREAS, Client and Consulted amended the Agreement as of December 5, 2023 (“Amendment #2”) to 
extend the period of performance by another year. 
 
WHEREAS, Consultant has been actively engaged in providing the required services under this Agreement.  
 
WHEREAS, the performance of the scope of work under the Agreement remains a priority for Client, and 
Client still actively needs the services provided by Consultant.  
 
WHEREAS, Client and Consultant desire to again amend the Agreement in accordance with the terms and 
conditions described below. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions in this Amendment, and for other good 
and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Client and Consultant 
hereby agree as follows: 
 

1. Period of Performance.  In accordance with Paragraph 4 of the Agreement, Client believes that it 
is its best interest to renew the Agreement beyond the initial two one-year renewals.  Thus, the 
Parties agree to extend the Agreement for an additional year, that is through December 30, 2025. 

 
2. Other Terms and Conditions.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement (including funding 

authorization) remain in full force and effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Client and Consultant have executed this Amendment on December ___, 2023, 
but as of the date first above written. 
 

DCMC, LLC Client 

 

By:  ________________________________  

 

By:  _________________________________  

        Barry W. Scanlon, President         Name:  

        Title:  

 


